0] 4K
2-Needle,Lockstitch with Needle Feed,

Automatic Thread Trimmer and Reverse Feed
ERE At AREHEY BEIRIY IV

-2178

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y Y ZAPNITHBAIZELT

1L YA RMR—TO#0L, #02 ZOHIIR, R—YTFTO"EZ"0O3HAL ITEBT IV,

2. BEMOBTIZ. MEEEL. 01, 255 OMEE. B (BHA—NV) 2L ET.
3. BEBo () B, SRS *BALTVLIFERTHE 2 EHRLET,

4. 15AMR—ID————— Beld., MR THLI L EWRL T,







CONTENTS

=} ®
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..............c.ioeiiiiennn... 1

SRR - AhEEBAfR

2.MAIN SHAFT,NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
- SHXY - SRR

3.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ... i 5
£ - THEBR

4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..\ \tttttt ittt e e et e e 7
xR
5.PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS(FOR LH-2178—=7) ................... .9
M2 RDEOBMGE (LH-2178-7TH)
6.PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS(FORLH=-2178) ...................... 11
B RDD5ORMFK (LH-2178/H)
7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LH-2178=7) ...........ccvviina... 13
RYIDEBERGR (LH-2178-7TH)
8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............ccooviiiiina... 15
B &k ) XERER
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...iottitttte e e 17
7 /S - EERR
10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ...ttt ittt e et et 19
fermhBafR
11. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS . ..........iiiiiiiiniaiiiiaiinnaan. 21
RATFER
12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . ..........oiiiiiiiiinaieiiiaannaeein. 22
W - R ERR
13.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...........coovtiiiiiiiiienneiiinnnn. 23
NN AN - RBEEERMR
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt e e e 24
RO H BRI R
15.MOTOR PULLEY,EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLH~2178~7 .........civieiiiiiiiaanannennennn. 25
E—X—-7-Y—~, LH-2178—7HBERL
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ... .. .0\ttt iiee e 26
Ry — U —ER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ...ttt tt et ettt e e e 27

]



S - R




REF.NO _NOTE __ _PART NO. _ _ _ __ __ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS S SRR 15 SN
1 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YWeF2y" 11/64-40 1L=8.5 7
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE I 44 1
3 101-01004 GASKET ML I EM] 1
4 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b2y 11/64-40 L=11 1
5 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-b FABFIT A 1
6 101-02002 RUBBER PLUG MEIVT T TFRYIT 1
7 TA-1250504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ISSY; 3
8 B1114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 17V I4F - 1
9 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 DYRrFYY 3/16-32 1

10 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG FABY 2
11 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 %, D=7.5 L=3.5 i
12 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG MARY 1
13 101-00808 GASKET AN VXY 1
14 101-60851 FACE PLATE ASM. A48(73) 1
15 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 W53y 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
16 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MEY D=12.5 L=4 2
17 101-01509 THREAD GUIDE, D V7V D 1
18 $S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F7A2Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
19 B1131-562-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 127V I3 1

20 $S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M5A2Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1

21 101-01103 PLATE 731 7 7744 1

22 $S-2080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 W52y 1/8-44 L=7.5 4

23 106-03009 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUET VAN - 1

24 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Iy 11/64-40 L= 5 1

25 101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B V74 B 1

26 $S-5000610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 5225 9/64-40 L=6 i

27 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AMPIN X TUH FI-EIN 1

28 $8-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 Y3y 9/64-40 L=4, 1

29 228-71602 THREAD GUIDE A V7V 4 (A) 1

30 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrFYh 11/64-40 1

31 TA-1050604-R0  RUBBER PLUG } ¥y D=10.5 L=5.5 1

32 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FA%Y D=7.5 L=3.5 1

33 B1111-563-000 BED SL1DE SPRING AN D4RV % 1

34 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W52y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

35 228-71057 SLIDE PLATE A ASM. ,LEFT AhFY A V1A D)AVR 1
36 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 53y 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
37 101-32603 THROAT PLATE 1/4” 1P5IN44 (P=6) 1/4 1
38 228-70653 SLIDE PLATE A ASM.,RIGHT APEDZAT DAR(3F ) A3 1

39 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD INEINSS 1) 4

40 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASM. ISV INS VO E 1

41 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v7xy" 11/64-40 L=11 1

42 WT-0530002-XS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 ME$ F 2 D=5.3 1

43 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG MALY 1

44 #01 228-77609 DUST COVER 2 AMHN - 1

45 #01 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t73y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

46 228-71859 THRFAD GUIDE E ASM. 17y (E) (73) 1

47 101-29500 THREAD GUIDE E {}7VF4 E (N

48 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE INEIS pREE (n

49 228-71800 SPRING NILMEFIN 3 (n

50 SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2 vi¥y D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
51 S$S-2090710-SP~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Y52y 9/64-40 L=7 (D

NOTE (3E&)

#01....FOR LH-2178,-0

LH-2178,-08



- SR - BRI

\
N
\ VRN
- mfuﬂfmvﬁé/ =

S \ o TRA\T

<




REF.NO_ _NQTE _ __ PARTNO. = = 1 DESCRIPTION ) : | S Qty
1 228-72055 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER B ASM. Yyr7ves Y(B))3 1
2 101-02853 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. NV (1)
3 #01  B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FURT Y Z-R N 7V (2)
4 228-72006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK MNE D5V (H
5 101-04701 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF -o5vany N (1)
6 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [ F5 (@3]
7 B1904-552-0A0 CRANK SHAFT STUD ASM. FURTY I3UIY 7 93 1
8 €Q-3500000-F0 OIL FELT vy (0.1)
9 $S-8151150~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 Az 15/64-28 L=10.5 3

10 106-04205 COUNTERWEIGHT (2172) U714 F&Y (2172) 1

1T SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 mH7F Ak 174-40 L=10.5 T

12 SS-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 }ARY" 9/32-28 L=19 1

13 106-04304 SUPPORT PLATE ANEr LI N 1

14 R0O-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

15 $§-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 YIbI3y 9/32-28 L=16 1

I BI213°552-0A0-& OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASN, 7597 IV3-FI-2IE Y I I

17 R0O-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 0y (n

18 $S-8660610-Tp SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40 L=6 1

19 B1202-552-B00-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YOy ) NIARN 1

20 101-02507 MAIN SHAFT 7y y 1

T 10T-03000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERWED, TS FAAEN T

22 CS-1471214-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A3ZM05 D=14.72 W=12 /3 2

23 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 Az 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

24 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 27° 059y Vv 2

25 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL S4%7° mhy b (IN14.72) 2

o5 SS-6661TT0-SP SCREW  174-40 L=IT Sy 1/4-40 L=11 i

27 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK M) OR % Ty an 1

28 101-61057 HAND WHEEL ASM. N30 R(I3) I

29 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 ¥ - 7Yy D=20X47 (1

30 R0O-4372002-00 RUBBER RING 0y (1)

T SS-8T51550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 Gy 15/64-28 =15 Zy

32 226-04300 TIMING BELT L EEVZARNS N 1

33 101-21705 BUSHING NIFIYY 7 STABY 1

34 $5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bAzy* 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

35 B2907-415-0A0 DRIVING CRANK ASM. FYHE £ 3-} 95 93 1

35 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=1T.5 ¥537 3/16-28 L=1T.5 @3]

37 228-72105 NEEDLE BAR(FOR THREAD TRIMMER) WHMICISTEVY) 1

38 101-04859 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. NF -2 & )3 I

39 $S-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IWeIEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1

40 #02  101-48005 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4” NP A 1/4 1

T SS-8080660-TP SCREW [/8-4% L=5.5 Y3y 1/8-244 L=5.5 )]

42 MDP-5U0B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21U N DPX5 #21U 2

43 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhrrvh 9/32-28 1

44 101-21069 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, VP MR BN S 1

45 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 My 11/64-40 L=5 (1

% TOT-21309 NFEDLE BAR FRAME POSITIONING B I X AT T

47 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YbI2y 9/64-40 L=8.5 2

48 101-21556 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM. myyHE 4 I3 1

49 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t3:%y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1

50 B2913-412-N0O BEARING ERI A NS D7 1

5T TOT-2T408 BUSHIFG A -3k Y 7 NEARR T

52 B2915-415-000 FELT uyvHE 4 7Eb 1

53 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t5% # % 2.5X6X0.5 I

54 $S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t3%y 3/32-56 L=3.5 1

55 $S8-6090660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b3y 9/64-40 L=6 2

56 FOT BI1412-352-D00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN ME - 3y Y D 2

57 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK TYHE 4 3V -0y) 1

58 101-21606 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT NAIY ) 1

59 101-22109 CONNECTING ROD NF7Y oI 1

60 CQ-2000000-00 0IL WICK ¥y 0.3

61 T01-79208 CONNECTING PIN R EVINEE T

62 101-06102 BUSHING FANFIVY ) LA 1

63 $8-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

64 101-21952 DRIVING ARM ASM. NAIY 7 F I3 1

65 $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v333" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

[ WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4K11.8%0.5 VSV F % 7.4XI11.8K0.5 I

67 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyhrIvh 9/32-28 1

68 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREN D=9  H=7 2 vxy D=9 N=7 1

69 101-22257 DRIVING ARM ASM. NIFPIIF I3 1

70 $$-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t53y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

NOTE (&)

#01. . .SELECTIVE PART
#02.. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE PAGE 26)

SR
T — D
(26R—T % ZBBFEW)



% - TR

%ﬂ 0 0 ou@
A 00 A 00 %
= u\ 0 I\a@




REF.NO  NOTE __ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ____ .. __] R S SR |-
| 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT V2o 1
2 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT RS ) IR J3 1
3 $S-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 M3y 15/64-28 L=20 1
4 B1816-512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. SZ VAV VYl ] 2
5 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
6 #OI  101-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASN., A A AR 2
7 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 M3y 1/4-40 L=4.5 )
8 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM AEVAS VD) 1
9 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 M3y 15/64-28 L=4.7 (n

10 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YA 7 PRI I3 1
I1 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING IR T T IV YRR I
12 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAFy* 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASM, YAy #AIAVIE 43 1
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A 7YY 20X42 (1
15 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
16 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t5%y° 11/64-40 L=6 1
17 228-74606 SPRING POFVE UIN % 2
18 102-31603 BOBBIN ey 2
19 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER APAVL MEAS Skt 2
20 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER APMVL A L 2
21 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t5%y° 15/64-28 L=30 2
22 #01  101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F I 79URRL Z5AM A 1.4 2
23 228-73905 BUSHING YT IYIARN 2
24 228-73202 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE,LEFT ANEYHIY 2R A (e V) ¥ 1
25 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 v9% #° % 8.5X18X1.6 2
26 SN-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 ayAyyFE Mb 2
27 226-13608 GEAR GUIDE IR 2RI MDAV 2
28 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IVLIEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
29 226-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING BV Iy 2
30 228-73004 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE,RIGHT AMEIHTY 28 4 (3F I v 1
31 226-15801 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW HvaVavFavkyiy P
32 CS-1470710-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 27T D=14.72 W=7 /3 1
33 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 FA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
34 228-74002 FIXED OPENER IF{A-7° F 2
35 228-74200 FIXED OPENER BASE AF{A-7 IV XA 2
36 SN-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYRITHE Wb 1
37 228-74101 FIXED OPENER SPRING AT -7 I 3 2
38 228-74309 FIXED OPENER SPRING SPACER AF4E-T° I FEN -3 2
39 228-74408 FIXED OPENER ADJUSTING NUT IF{A-7 FFavkyIvh 2
40 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 YRR A M4X0.7 L=10 2
4] WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 v7¥ # % 3.2X7X0.5 2
42 $5-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IRy 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
43 PS-0300102-K0 SPRING PIN 3.0X10 279y ety 3.0X10 2
44 226-15108 GASKET VA OMVINE LY 2
45 226-15009 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER By o8 474 2
16 SS-4T110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=8 F ¥y 11/64-40 L=8 8
47 226-15207 FELT Y AOATSZ VESAN 2
48 226-15306 FELT HOLDER JIMMERR - 2
49 228-74507 RUBBER BUSHING I A7 YYa 2
50 226-16007 OIL WICK IYXanIFY a7 7 IV 2
51 226-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL U ARSEVEvASZ P
52 D3171-415-BOH PRESSER SPRING {MbIRRA MY MR 2
53 228-73459 LATCH HOOK ASM, IIFH R (9R)IA7A%-7" - 1
54 228-73350 LATCH INNER HOOK ASM, IVFIHE v (I3) (1)
55 106-97100 TENSION SPRING a{bFavyn 3 (1)
56 5S-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 v5%y° 3/32-80 L=1.7 (D
57 SS-2040210-SH SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.6 W92y 1/16-80 L= 1.6 (1)
58 102-31306 HOOK GIB y-piyz (D
59 B1830-521-00Q SCREW UFY IAFT PARY (3)
60 B1830-521-00C NEEDLE POSITIONER 32 (D
61 102-31306 HOOK GIB V-DAyI (2)
NOTE (&) #01...SELECTIVE PART BN G



pr N3




S5-6090670-TP

DESCRIPTION

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6

L7%3" 9/64-40 L=6

226-10109 ROD PIN AV Favred [y
RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 247 5
228-72303 FEED ADJUSTING ROD ArYFavtyoy
SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=4.2 ¥ y3y D=8 H=4.2
226-10000 FEED REGULATOR b VAEEVASZ RS

$S-7121410-8P
B1513-280-000

SCREW 3/16-28 L=14
TENS10N SPRING

73y 3/16-28 L=14
AL

RE-0500711-KP

B1604-012-000-A

SM-8050502-TP
101-06003

SNAP RING &
FEED BAR SHAFT
SCREW M5 L=b
FEED ROCK SHAFT

#01  101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ YA -y )

#01  $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-40 L=8
CS-T0212TA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10.2 W=12 T5ANY D=10.2 W=12 73
$S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 )
101-08009 0IL SEAL ¥ YIRIUN -V T M- 1
B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EYN YN R FI-LIRY 1

#01  $S-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 A% 1/4-40 L=10 2

#0T  BI624-380-00% REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER TN - T
RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING vy 1
102-07116 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AIVFATEY Y 1
B1148-555-000 SPRING VAR ESE A AN 1
B1147-555-000 PIN Y FI-¥y by 1
B1623-490-040 STITCH DTAL ASH. FUNY 7S T
€Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK a3y .5
$8-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v73y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
103-20802 SPRING BRACKET Luns YN FhE 1
$S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 I3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
776-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD TAAATIEIR T
€Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK a3y .3
226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM AN KTV RS 1
SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v7%y” 1/4-40 L=11 2
$S-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 VLIS 11/64-40 L=7 2
776-09101 CAN COVER T XTTHRAT T
B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =Mk A FIVS B 1
B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SL1DE BLOCK ' 3-5 A7) WY 1
$S-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 nyhr73k b 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
101-06201 BUSHING FANATYS 7 UTUARN 1

THUY T 228-21409 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/%” TVEVATTN (Ih2.4) 1747 T

101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. P VAL R 1
101-07704 FEED BAR A7 4 (1
101-07902 FEED BAR FORK FVE {78958 (1)
$S-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhrE b 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2X15XT Y5F 7 % 6.2KI3XT Q)]

Up 3 A7 5
VAT
A3y
AP 7

NS-6080210-5P
$5-6081810-SP
B1603-512-000
S§S§-7111310-TP
101-06102

NUT 1/8-44

SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0
FEED ROCKER

SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8
BUSHING

oyR77o% 1/8-44

73y 1/8-44 L=18

A% 495

733 11/64-40 L=12.8
ZANATV S 7 NIAB

S§S-8681130-SP
CS-147121A-SH
S§S-8660610-TP
NS-6110420-Sp
§§-7110910-SP

SCREW 9/32-28 L=T1

THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

NUT 11/64-40

SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8.5

MZT 9732-28 T=I1
A7AN9F D=14 .72 W=12 73
MR 1/4-40 L=6
oyhrF2h 11/64-40
Ihb73¥ 11/64-40 L=8.5

103-15505 ~ PLATE AR EVATE L]
226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S A7VFave3 AT v S
226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PECSvilibe

NS-6680410-SP
S§-6121610-TP

NUT 9/32-28
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5

nyhrIsh 9/32-28
Y33y 3/16-28 L=15.5

SD-0300701-TP HINGE SCRER D=9 H=7 ¥ v3>T D=9 N=T T
103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD MNARTY VYIIhy 1
103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. AR EVAZSIVE 1
85-7110510-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 73y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE A7VF3-¥34 V{3 1
D3916-481-C00 ~TUBE HOLDER 9{Y-F1-7" F¥r I
B1653-470-000 PIN M Iey 1

NOTE (&)

#01. .. .EXCLUSIVE FOR THE MODEL WITHOUT

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED
#02. .. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE PAGE 26)

BENEE Y OEVEEER

T — TR
(26R=TF THERTEW)

._1._.._.._.._.

— e DO BIHR DO W DD DN DO DD =



Hx 2k RP2OMK (LH-2178—-"7H)

14 1312 16 15




REF, NO

NOTE

EF. NO  _NOTE | PART NO. . ___. DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS T S aty .
1 D1517-415-B00  LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN YETS AR VY Y 1
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET N YRy 1
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT YETS 42) ) 1
4 101-25003 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD v 7h 3Tk - 1
5 110-07101 HINGE SCREW v¥ 7r Ik bRy 2
6 10T-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT Y7 vy 1
7 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vzy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
8 228-76106 L1FTING LEVER (€30 1
9 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2 vy D=6.35 H=3 1

10 B1522-180-000  SPRING ANINS - N3 1

11 B1531-415-000 SUSPENSION LE7ET AR N XS 1

12 228-76304 TENSION RELEASE LINK B AP2NAVYIB 1

13 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 v A 2 oI A M3 2

14 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 53y 1/8-44 L=4.9 2

15 228-76403 TENSION RELEASE LINK A AR2RRAVYIA 1

16 SD-0640231-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 4 vxY D=6.35 H=2.3 1

17 D3157-415-BAH  TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM AP2A DYIYF 43 1

18 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING EF AMAY 5 1

19 RE-0600000-XK0. E-RING 6 Ef AMAY 6 1

20 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 I b2 7.4X11.8X0.5 1

21 228-76205 TENSION RELEASE PTATE LINK APIRAMAYY Y 1

22 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef AbAY 5 1

23 SD-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 &' viy" D=6.35 H=4.8 1

24 101-23206 TENSION RELEASE ROD Apanray 1

25 NS-6060310-SP  NUT 3/32-56 ayhr#Ih 3/32-56 1

26 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 vI¥ b % 3.7X8X1 1

27 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING AFIAAEN IV % 1

28 101-23057 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. APIRAVAY- 73 1

29 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE THR-A4T 1

30 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ity 11/64-40 L=7 1

31 GAK-A0509000 FLEX1BLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE WSS VAERSELL 1

32 S$S-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Ie52Y" 11/64-40 L=14 2

33 228-76502 CONNECTING ROD,VERTICAL e 7E LYEIR Y 1

34 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 viy D=6 H=3.2 1

35 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER hvV2Y N 470 FT 1

36 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INE53Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1

37 110-71800 HAND LIFTER rIyy by - 1

38 B1521-555-000  SCREW ARIFH VN - PARY 1

39 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyvye 1

40 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L3 b % 7.4X11.8%X0.5 1

41 228-76650 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AHITH hh FYI Y 1

42 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 ayhrIvh 3/16-32 2

43 A4078-550-00A  CLIP BAND YIEYN VP 2

44 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YILI:Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

45 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AT Favty 3 1

46 110-71701 NUT AHL £3%%Y 3 Fyb 1

47 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT 7R - 1

48 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING AL F3-EIN % 1

49 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR AyLk - 1

50 101-78754 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER ALk A % (73) 1

51 S$S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M35 1/4-40 L=6 (1

52 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHTE - AN 1

53 #01 B1524-512-FBO  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” ¥ ap AL 73 1/4 1

NOTE (&)

#01...EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE PAGE 26)

R — VRS

(26R—=TE THEBTIWV)



RUIYKEBK (LH-2178-7H)

—-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_ PARTNO, _ _ _ _____._ DESCRLPTLION _________. ey _ A 4.8ty
1 SS-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 V¥ 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 228-72501 MOVING KNIFE N2V 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. N -AZY 7 73 2
4 228-20153 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. B b URZHHT B(J3) 2
5 228-20104 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT B M UAZ$¥I B (2)
6 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE ML FAvIhtr (2)
7 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 M3y 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
8 $5-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 oyAsE Wb 1/8-44 L=4,3 (2)
9 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MRFY 9/64-40 L=6 4

10 228-72709 TEREAD PRESSER M3z 2
1 228-20302 COUNTER KNIFE G I7{AZ G 2
12 $8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YIt533" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyhy7HE Wb 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 226-54800 STOPPER, A VIS IR N 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT ARy 2-b -y 1
16 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 YWt733° 15/64-28 L=16 2
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING 1 S 1
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE ¥79hv44 1
19 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 4 viy' D=6 H=2.7 1
20 226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. 3 ayh yIMIIIR 4 SV ) 1
21 SS-8ITI010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 %y 11764-40 L=9.5 ey
22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM ¥59AIHF (1)
23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE ¥ 2-b -3 MIYTA 4 (D
24 101-17109 BUSHING Y79HIVT AN (1)
25 PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 A7y kv 3.0X20 (1)
26 226-54701 STOPPER PLATE S A0 UYAbR 1R I
27 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
28 S§-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 W73y 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
29 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 252Ny D=14.72 W=7 73 1
30 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
31 101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM EIFY) 1
32 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 2
33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 27Ny D=T W=8 73 2
34 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAFY" 11/64-40 L=5 (4)
35 101-16903 SPRING Y a-N =YY N % 1
36 B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C NI R C |
37 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM, HAy 2-h -y 43 1
38 $8-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k5% 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
39 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING hAo-3 37 Cyvyr (1)
40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING LINK BAY 2-N -y (1
a1 D2428-555-B00-A  CAM ROLLER SHAFT »Ao-5 ¥y (D
42 D2427-555-B00-B  CAM ROLLER HAD-T (n
43 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 Y473y M5X0.8 132 2
44 228-72600 DRIVING ARM,LEFT agh vuF (k& Y) 1
45 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k53" 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
46 BI515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN Iy ¥ 2
47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. VYR I(43) 1
48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A VyIryvy A (D
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B VYIrvys B (D
50 S§-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhyk Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
51 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7¥ 7 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 & viy D=6.5 H=3 2
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT agp vy (3F) 1
54 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t53y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. ¥ a-N -IAVAR I3 1
56 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavarb 2
57 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Ny vy 14P 1
58 $S-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v533 15/64-28 L=10 2
59 B3041-980-000 SPRING THTTH UN - BIIN 1
60 226-55005 JOINT ROD VAEYPANEA N 1
61 226-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE E IS EARE] I
62 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER yyn Yy - an 1
63 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k5% 3/16-28 L=9 1
64 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t59 4 % 5X10.5X1 1
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAYINRA S 2



H X O 22 & Bk

,/Hefer to on P.25

Refer to on P.25_ ~ .~ 28N-JRSERTAL )@3

25R IR TEBT &L, -
,/ 31

- 15 -




DESCRIPTION

1 D1627-555-BOA  REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING,B ¥ YIRIIZA9FNIIIE A 1

2 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 eIt b % 3.2X7X0.5 2

3 SM-4033001-SC  SCREW M3 L=30 Fat 327" M3X0.5 L=30 2

4 D1628-555-B00  SHAFT AMIFUN - DI S 1

5 D1635-555-B00  SWITCH LEVER SPRING ¥v7470 24N -0 % 1

6 S8-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 The7%> 11/64-40 L=14 1

7 D9299-555-B00  MICROSWITCH SET PLATE Y170 Z4YF PA{A 1

3 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING L} &bAY 5 1

9 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INe7EY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
10 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER J-7" N bAR 1
11 D9205-555-B00  MICROSWITCH COVER I{TUILIF N - 1
12 D9204-555-C00  MICROSWITCH 0.I1A 7470 Z249¥ 0.1A 1
13 HW-5F18S12-28  TWO-CORE CORD ¥¥7° A4va-b 0.18X19X2 1.5
14 101-19857 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM. ¥ YIRIVZAIFVN - 73 1
15 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L7323 11/64-40 L=7 4
16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% 4 % 5X10.5X1 4
17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER Y7 RyMIN - 1
18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V X YIR7IRT 39 24V 1
19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE I RIMIIIAA 1
20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7¥ " % 5X10.5X1 4
21 S§-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IYh7E Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET P1N I Wy 1
23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EX 447 4 2
24 SS§-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Ihe7%y" 15/64-28 L=12 2
25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NRY N R 2
26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 b7 A % 6.2X13X1 2
27 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IhL7EY" 15/64-28 L=12 2
28 101-19402 LINK ¥ YR 7AYADVY 1
29 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayhrFoh 15/64-28 1
30 101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE ¥ Y7479 7ANEY T D UOSE 4 1
31 SD-0721111-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H=11.1 2 vy D=7.24 H=11.1 1
32 101-19600 REVERSE FEED ROD ¥ yr470myn 1
33 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 2
34 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION X YIA7VUN - N A 2
35 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 1538 vIN VAR HIIN % 1
36 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 I/L73y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
37 B2733-761-000  PIN [ 1
38 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM AS ¥ Y040 vohyvs 73 1
39 SS-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 k33> 3/16-28 L=14 (1
40 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ Y2A00un -3y 1
41 101-19907 CUSHION X VIRV - T Ay 1
42 B1114-280-000  PIN [V} 1
43 101-61206 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER Sy VAN 1



T4 8- EBR

-17 -



EF. NO __NOTE _  _ PART NO. . DESCRILPTION _________| LS T S Qty
1 SS-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YWe723 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3
2 106-15102 WI1PER MAGNET COVER AN =7 F9N AN - 1
3 HW-5F18S12-48  4-CORE CARTYRE CORD 7 4{¥3-b 0.18X19%4 1.6
4 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) oy 15v7 1
5 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
6 SS-7110510-SP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y33y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
7 102-09609 W1PER SOLENO1D VAN -0 39N 1
8 106-15003 SOLENO1D 1NSTALLING BASE VAN =27 v MY A 1
9 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWbI3y 11/64-40 L=7 2

10 D2119-555-C00  SWITCH VAN - W WA VF 1

11 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 YS¥ 0 & ar &b M3 2

12 SM-4030601-SB SCREW M3 L=6 AT 2% M3X0.5 L=6 2

13 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 MR F % 4.4X7.4X1 2

14 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 IYHIFIN M4 2

15 102-09054 WIPER DRIVING ARM ASM. AN -3-7 =057 73 1

16 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Yhb53y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)

17 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 & V1Y D=6 H=2.7 1

18 £9862-201-000 TUBE v-hya)vrFa-7 1

19 228-72956 WIPER BASE ASH. VAN =N 4()3) 1

20 228-72907 WI1PER SPACER Uy CNES S (1)

21 102-08866 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 yin -0y (2) 73 1§}

22 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. AN N AL )3 (1)

23 $S-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhsE b 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

24 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 E¥ &hAY 3.2 (2)

25 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT AN -IVIY ) (1)

26 S$S-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 IhEy 9/64-40 L=4.5 2)

27 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v b % 3.7X8X1 (2)

28 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” N - (1)



SR

- 19 -



REF. NO  NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER h/Vav 7Ly A L

2 101-25755 OIL RETURN FELT ASM. HyYa~7Ihh 73 1

3 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yhe7xy" 11/64-40 L=7 3

4 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER huYay » 47 AL 2

5 101-25557 OJL WICK HOLDER ASM. T VavsFL 73 1

6 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE T3V Y- AYLhEy 2

7 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 yhe5%y° 11/64-40 L=7 2

8 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 73T ¥- 2

9 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 7T Y- ¥ & 2
10 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE k- A7 0.1
11 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VyIIRY 4
12 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE Ay $a1-7° 0.1
13 101-27009 CONNECTING SCREW CAP X21-29% FIVI7 1
14 101-26902 OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW X1-19% 7 1
15 B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77" I3 1
16 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oyvr 1
17 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ILIRYT 11/64-40 L=18 2
18 101-26001 OIL TUBE ¥2-2%y 1
19 101-25904 OIL TANK T I
20 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE yVAv§a1-7° 0.4
21 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" byrIRy 5
22 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE A F2-7 0.3
23 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER hvVay »v 47 FYI 2
24 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eIy 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 106-23403 BASE 7797 YN AR A 1
26 SS-6111610-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k733 11/64-40 L=16 2
27 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE yavFL-7 0.2
28 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyH7#9h 11/64-40 1
29 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2Y3- F3-E93Y I
30 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE yVav§a1-7 0.1
31 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE YAV F2-7 0.1
32 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE Ay F1-7 0.12
33 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE YRy Fa-7 0.15
34 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER N AT R A 2
35 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT XN WY IIVIYI 43 1
36 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 Yhk7%>" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
37 226-15959 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT A INT VY aYy I (73) 1
38 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE YA/ F2-7 0.05
39 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE A/ F2-7 0.02
40 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM ¥291 Vv 3
41 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE Ay FI-T 2
42 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) L& Vviy3y B 1
43 B3534-012-000  GASKET N I%Y 2
44 SQ-0000401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VyrIRy 1
45 228-75603 SUCTION ¥291) 1
46 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy r 1



A FEEILR

@

[
|
| 7
| 3
l
72 I .

NG

REF.NO  NOTE _ _PARTNO. ~_____ _DESCRIPTION % _v_ A _4____ . .. 8y _
1 101-23453 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 1hIRAEYE - 73 1
2 101-24675 TENSION POST BASE ASM. 13- 11§93~ 73 1
3 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 1M % (n
4 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD NS YA (1)
5 101-24055 TENSION POST ASM. M-I 145 73 (1)
6 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER TRINAE (N
7 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 & viy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 B3127-527-000 PIN B halr b v B (1
9 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT Ah2iA koY (D
10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrIvh 11/64-40 (2)
11 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A T AI{NI-YF - A (o
12 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION D1SC 1M 3-3 ¥5 (4)
13 D3168-555-H0B SPRING 441 1hFIYIN 3 (2
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSI10N NUT 44 1 41bFavy Fvb (2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B & 414 F3-YE - B (1)
16 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC FISEE A (4)
17 B3132-051-000 TENS10N D1SC HOLDER 1hF3-3¥5 Hr (2)
18 B3129-526-000 TENS10N SPRING (1.2) M-y v % (1.2) (2)
19 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER IMFI-T45 TV A (2)
20 110-72204 TENSION NUT A F2Y Fyh (2)
71 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD NS S LIS A D)
22 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AMNIN X TVH 03 (2)
23 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AMNIN 3 TYH44 (N
24 B3139-527-000 COLLAR AMNIN R ¥ h5- (n
25 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 1IN % B (1
76 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST NS ISR 7K (N
27 $S-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=3.5 Mzy 1/8-44 1L=3.5 (1
28 $S-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 M3y 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1
29 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B AMMIA % FI-%15 B (1)
30 $5-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 Ihe33y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
31 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR IMNIN % TUHAYE (n
32 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE YR (D
33 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1Ma-y #9b (n
34 $$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y33y 11/64-40 L=7

—-921 -




12.OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

HiF - LT RERR

REF. NO NOTE ~ PARTNO. ~__~___ DESCRIPTION _ _________ v_*_ 4 _______§«
1 228-77757 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 3% 39 (23) 1
2 228-77708 0IL RESERVOIR ANy (n
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $¥1a A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 LT A (2)
5 SM-0081001-SD SCREW }7233° M8 L=10 (1)
[ RO-098240T-00 RUBBER RING (3% [@))]
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL L 7y o FVF @3]
8 110-24106 SPRING ¥ 7 BFUN 3 (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 E#* b2y 10 (@]
10 110-24510 BRACKET LY 7FEFY IR IYIYF (1)
T SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 =20 yE7E Wb Z)
12 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 uyhryh M6 1ya (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 |55 (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 uyhrR b (1
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD Y¥ 757333 7 (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. SRt EE T
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER L¥ 778 BN - (1
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD [Sab S Vol (n
19 110-24403 RUBBER ¥ 737 20 A @8
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE k¥ 7742 (D)
Al TTO-73807 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER YF 75T QY]
22 $S-9151540-SR SCRER 15/64-28 L=15 uyy7E b 15/64-28 L=15 [N
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD S Lab o7 i) 1
24 226-22104 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 7774 Y9 B 1
25 #01 228-77104 PROTECT RUBBER Y Yy 3 A 1
78 B8228-125-000 OTL RESERVOIR MAGNET TIYT I
27 228-75900 FILTER GUIDE TAMA-H" B 1
28 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Eb 4b2y 10 2
29 228-75801 FILTER GUIDE INSTALLING PLATE M1 A W14 1
30 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyAITHE b 4
31 SH-6041202-TP SCREW W4X0. 7 L=12 TIRTTFE WF 7
32 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 52 20 0 SR 578 '] 1
33 228-75702 FILTER CASE T4~ 1
34 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oyvr 1
35 SM-9081050-SE SCREW uyh7E hb 1
736 TT8-43%208 CARTRIDGE FILTER p Y PPA Y T
37 118-43109 FILTER PACKING TAR-D yXY 2
38 118-43000 FILTER COVER TIV-74 1
NOTE (i:2) #01....0PTION(FOR ERGONOMIC STAND) ATVay (ZVITAEY RAE)



NP AN— - REEEEBR

1 101-61552 BELT COVER ASM. INSAN TR E ST T 1
2 101-61404 BELT COVER PLATE ISP AN N2 (N
3 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I3y 11/64-40 L= 5 (6)
4 101-61503 BELT COVER INEAY N (1
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v7¥ 7 % 6.2X13X1 (N
6 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 INET3 15/64-28 L=7 $))
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AURAN - YFa- (1)
8 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVESRY" D=4.8 L=25 (2)
9 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 vI¥ A 3 5X10.5X1 (2)

10 106-26158 THREAD WINDER ASM. AhIEYIF(73) (1)

1 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT INFa-y b (N

12 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING {ha2-¥y N3 B (1)

13 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFa-345 (2)

14 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INLIFY 11/64-40 L=T7. (0

15 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 v % 5X10.5X1 (D

16 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSTON BRACKET ASM. NSERISEE N R M-

17 B3204-012-000 THREAD WINDER BASE ASM ST (N

18 B3214-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY FISEVAR At (1

19 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A%y 11/64-40 L=5 (N

20 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP T -~ b AYTAR (H

71 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 7%y 11/64-40 L= 4 )

22 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE T -~ b (n

23 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE IS (n

24 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 v3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (n

25 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH ¥ v (n

26 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 INeTFy 1/8-44 L=12.5 D)

27 B3201-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER A e (1)

28 #01  B3201-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER A e (1)

29 #01  B3203-555-000-A BOBBIN WINDER IS Eval (1)

30 #01  B3204-012-004 THREAD WINDER BASE ASM. hyxa 4 (n

NOTE (#30)

#01....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS

-93—

T=NURT A MERRE R




14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILEE R

REF.NO  NOTE _ PARTNO. _  _ _ ___ __ DESCRIPTION ________._. LA S S Qty _ _
1 101-62758 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MEFYOF(I3) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 17k 9 34 (D
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 14559 vz (N
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {MFANTV A 73 (2)
5 B3305-704-000~-A SPOOQL REST ROD JOINT IMFE -9% 5 (1)
6 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AV BFI7 AT (4)
7 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM S (2)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ASEVLr ] (4)
9 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ANE VLN (4)

10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ah9% UM A (4)
11 B3317-704-000 NUT {MFH - PAFID (D
12 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMaFE -%%97 (D
13 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ 474 A/ S (2)
14 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyH73vh M5 (2)
16 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FATIRYT M5 L=14 (4)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFIh M5 (4)
18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrIye M5 (4)
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a- ZFYTN (3)



T—-4—7—1)—, LH-2

178—7HEMHEM

MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
-5 ~7 Mk

LH-2178-75R%A

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-2178-7 g—g

10

GF.NO  NOTE  PARTNO. __ DESCRIPTION Cy A A G
1 1061-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. Fvyavk ¥¥Iv 7 I3 1
2 BT-0630520-Z0 HOLDER COVER YLy F17’ (1
3 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhr3yh 15/64-28 l
4 GSY-010000A0 SY-1 COMPLETION. SY-1 hvefey 1
5 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 WES B 1
6 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-23-p 73 1
7 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P N3ty 14P 1
8 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT (AR VE VAN 8
9 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 72y 11/64-40 L=11 1
10 A4078-550-00A  CLIP BAND VAV VAN 1

- 25—




16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
T~ ViR — R

Needle gauge size Throat polate Feed dose Needle clame asm. {Presser foot asm.
% & # B # ) & 8 (&) B i (&)
©
S
\—) 1]

©
.4

] Stitch length

inch mm g9 F : 6nm

iﬁs 4.8 101-32504 228-21201 101-47858 B1h24-512-DB0

b@ 6. 4 101-32603 228-21409 101-48054 B1524-512-FBO

CHAIN OFF GAUGE SETS
BRI~
Throat plate Feed Doo
Needle - (With thread | (With thread Presser Presser foot asm Jp o0 g0y sorew
gauge Size . . foot asnm. for zieper operation
trimmer) trimmer) ; ;
. . o ~ . P E LD AL
BB BB (9 H (208 598 L Jon - fRERL
.
7
%ﬁé . %g
©

inch mm

346 | 4.8 228-79605 228-79456 |B1524-512-DA0 228-79357

$5-6580710-TP

1/4 6. 4 106-98504 228-79753 A1524-512-FA0 X2




PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o H__NO &% H N = B __NO et H NO
A4078-550-00A 10 43 B3125-527-000 21 32 D2611-555-B00-A 16 10 SD-0490261-SP 23 24
A4078-550-00A 25 10 B3126-012-000 23 13 D3157-415-BAH 10 17 SD-0600271-SP 14 19
B3126-051-000 21 16 D3164-555-B00 10 29 SD-0600271-Sp  1& 17

BP-3000000-00 20 10 B3127-051-000 21 9 D3168-555-HOB 21 13 SD-0600322-SD 10 34
BT-0600300-EA 20 12 B3127-527-000 21 8 D3171-415-BOH 6 52 SD-0600322-SD 12 21
BT-0500300-EA 20 20 B3128-051-000 21 3 D3916-481-C00 8§ 66 SD-0630275-SP 12 12
BT-05600300-EA 20 22 B3128-527-000 21 25 D9204-555-C00 16 12 SD-0630301-SP 10 9
BT-0500300-EA 20 27 B3129-012-B0O0 23 12 D9205-555-B00 16 11 SD-0630301-SP 12 8
BT-0500300-EA 20 30 B3129-526-000 21 18 D9299-555-B00 16 7 SD-0640231-SP 10 16
BT-0500300-EA 20 31 B3132-051-000 21 17 SD-0640231-SP 12 16
BT-0500300-EA 20 32 B3134-521-000 21 6 EA-9500B01-00 14 65 SD-0640482-SP 10 23
BT-0500300-EA 20 33 B3137-527-0A0 21 22 E9862-201-000 18 18 SD-0650305-TP 14 52
BT-0500300-EA 20 38 B3138-512-000 2 27 SD-0720331-SP 10 7
BT-0500300-EA 20 39 B3138-527-000 21 29 GAK-A0509000 10 31 SD-0720331-Sp 12 18
BT-0500300-EA 20 41 B3139-527-000 21 24 GAK-A0509000 12 23 SD-0720331-SP 16 33
BT-0630520-Z0 26 2 B3140-527-000 21 26 GSY-010000A0 26 4 SD-0721111-SP 16 31
B1111-563-000 2 33 B3141-527-000 21 31 SD-0800422-CP 8 b
B1114-051-000 2 8 B3142-527-000 21 23 HK-0346101-40 14 57 SD-0900701-TP 4 68
B1114-280-000 16 42 B3143-527-000 21 21 HK-0346101-40 25 7 SD-0900701-TP 8 61
B1131-562-000 2 19 B3201-012-00A 23 28 HK-0346400-0B 14 56 SK-3482500-SC 23 8
B1147-555-000 8 20 B3201-012-000 23 27 HK-0346400-0B 26 8 SM-0081001-SD 22 5
B1148-555-000 8§ 19 B3203-555-000-A 23 29 HW-5F18S12-28 16 13 SM-4030601-SB 18 12
B1202-552-B00-A 4 19 B3204-012-00A 23 30 HW-5F18S12-48 18 3 SM-4033001-SC 16 3
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 16 B3204-012-000 23 17 SM-4051405-SE 24 14
B1214-019-000 4 24 B3212-012-000 23 23 MA0-11532000 24 19 SM-4051405-SE 24 16
B1214-038-000 20 9 B3214-012-000 23 18 MDP-5U0B2100 4 42 SM-6040802-TP 6 36
B1412-352-D00 4 56 B3214-047-000 21 12 SM-6041002-TP 6 40
B1414-555-000 4 27 B3217-012-000 23 25 NM-6040003-SC 18 14 SM-6041202-TP 22 30
B1501-581-000 10 49 B3223-012-0A0 23 16 NM-6050001-SE 24 15 SM-6041202-TP 22 31
B1501-581-000 1227 B3228-012-000 23 22 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 SM-6082502-TP 6 26
B1502-541-000 10 52 B3229-012-000 23 20 NM-6050001-SE 24 18 SM-8050502-TP 8§ 44
B1502-541-000 12 30 B3305-704-000-A 24 5 NM-6050001-SP 14 43 SM-8063012-TR 22 13
B1505-227-000-A 10 48 B3311-012-000 24 9 NM-6060001-SE 22 12 SM-9061853-SR 22 14
B1505-227-000-A 12 26 B3311-704-000 24 12 NS-6060310-SP 10 25 SM-9062053-SR 22 11
B1510-227-000 10 47 B3317-704-000 24 11 NS-6080210-SP 8 46 SM-9081050-SE 22 35
B1510-227-000 12 25 B3320-704-L00-A 24 8 NS-6110310-SP 21 10 SQ-0000401-MZ 20 44
B1513-280-000 8§ 8 B3417-051-000 14 62 NS-6110420-SP 2 30 SQ-1110401-MZ 20 21
B1515-051-000 14 46 B3418-180-000 14 17 NS-6110420-SP 8 b4 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 11
B1517-415-000 121 B3419-122-000 22 18 NS-6110420-SP 20 28 S$S-2040210-SH 6 b7
B1521-555-000 10 38 B3431-552-000-A 22 17 NS-6150430-SP 16 29 SS-2080810-SP 2 22
B1521-555-000 12 33 B3431-581-000 10 2 NS-6150430-SP 26 3 SS-2080810-SP 14 1
B1522-180-000 10 10 B3431-581-000 12 2 NS-6620310-SP 2 9 SS-2090710-SP 2 bl
B1522-180-000 12 11 B3524-5562-000 20 6 NS-6620310-SP 10 42 SS-2110920-TP 2 36
B1523-226-000 125 B3525-357-000 20 42 NS-6680320-SP 4 43 SS-2110920-TP 14 27
B1524-512-FBO 10 53 B3529-226-000 20 1 NS-6680410-SP 4 67 SS-2110930-SP 14 28
B1524-512-FB0 12 32 B3530-555-000 20 15 NS-6680410-SP 8 59 SS-3090520-SP 18 26
B1531-415-000 10 11 B3534-012-000 20 43 SS-4110815-SP 6 46
B1531-415-000 12 10 B3534-155-000 20 8 PS-0300102-K0 6 43 SS-5090610-SP 2 18
B1603-512-000 8 48 B3538-112-000 10 35 PS-0300201-KP 14 25 SS-5090610-SP 2 20
B1604-012-000-A 8 43 B3538-112-000 20 4 SS-5090610-SP 2 26
B1610-512-000 8§ 33 B3538-112-000 20 23 RE-0320000-K0 18 24 SS-5090610-SP 14 9
B1623-490-0A0 § 21 B8228-125-000 22 26 RE-0400000-KO0 16 23 SS-6060410-TP 4 b4
B1624-380-00A 8§ 16 RE-0500000-K0 8 3 SS-6081810-SP 8 47
B1633-470-000 8 65 €Q-2000000-00 4 60 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 SS-6090660-TP 4 bb
B1636-581-B00 8§ 32 CQ-2520000-00 8§ 22 RE-0500000-K0 10 22 SS-6090670-TP 8 1
B1649-161-000 8§ 14 €Q-3030000-00 & 27 RE-0500000-K0 16 8 SS-6110610-TP 2 45
B1653-470-000 8 67 CQ-3500000-F0 4 8 RE-0500711-KP 8§ 42 S$S-6110610-TP 6 16
B1802-512-0A0-A 6 2 CS-070081B-SH 14 33 RE-0600000-KO0 10 19 SS-6111140-SP 2 4
B1803-515-0A0 6 10 CS-102121A-SH 8 11 RE-0600000-K0 12 4 SS-6111140-SP 2 41
B1816-512-0A0 6 4 CS-1470710-SH 6 32 RE-1000000-KO0 229 SS-6111140-SP 26 9
B1830-521-00C 6 60 CS-1470710-SH 14 29 RE-1000000-K0 22 28 SS-6111610-SP 20 26
B1830-521-00Q 6 59 CS-147121A-SH 4 22 R0-0291801-00 4 17 SS-6120940-SP 14 63
B1834-512-000-A 20 29 CS-147121A-SH 8 b2 R0-0371801-00 10 39 S5S-6121050-SP 8 23
B1853-512-00C-A 14 36 R0-0371801-00 12 36 S$S-6121212-TP 14 13
B1903-552-000 4 6 D1517-415-B00 10 1 R0-0371801-00 20 46 SS-6121220-TP 4 36
B1904-552-0A0 4 7 D1627-56656-BOA 16 1 R0-0442401-00 4 14 SS-6121610-TP 4 49
B1905-541-B00 4 3 D1628-555-B00 16 4 R0-0681901-00 22 34 SS-6121610-TP 4 65
B2733-761-000 16 37 D1635-555-B00 16 5 R0-0742401-00 8 17 SS-6121610-TP 4 70
B2906-415-000 4 57 D2112-555-B00 2 5 R0-0982401-00 22 6 SS-6121610-TP 8 60
B2907-415-0A0 4 35 D2119-555-C00 18 10 RO-1952401-00 20 16 SS-6121610-TP 14 45
B2913-412-N00 4 50 D2120-555-C00 18 4 R0-4372002-00 4 30 SS§-6121610-TP 14 54
B2915-415-000 4 52 D2427-555-B00-B 14 42 S5S-6151040-SP 14 58
B3041-980-000 14 59 D2428-555-B00-A 14 41 SB-1200001-00 4 29 S§-6151220-SP 14 38
B3120-125-000 21 19 D2430-555-B00 14 39 SB-1200002-00 6 14 S5-6153040-SP 6 21
B3125-012-000 21 33 D2464-555-B00 16 22 SD-0380551-SL 2 50 S§-6560250-TH 6 56
B3125-012-000 23 1 D2515-232-D00 16 35 SD-0470281-SP 21 7 SS-6580752-TP 8 34

-97 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =Ll
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BTE NO % H_NO e H N % " NO
$5-6661110-SP 26 $5-8660810-TP 6 5 101-07902 8 39 102-08551 18 22
§$5-6661110-SP 29 §$5-8660810-TP 8 10 101-08009 8 13 102-08700 18 25
S5-7080520-SP 42 SS-8660810-TP 14 32 101-08512 6 1 102-08866 18 21
§$5-7080520-SP 14 $5-8661040-TP 8 15 101-08611 6 11 102-09054 18 15
SS-7080520-SP 13 S5-8681130-SP 8 51 101-08751 6 13 102-09203 18 28
S5-7081310-SP 26 S5-8681950-SP 4 12 101-09908 6 19 102-09609 18 7
§$5-7090520-SP 28 S5-9080410-SP 14 8 101-11201 6 22 102-11407 14 6
$§-7090520-SP 30 SS-9111010-SP 14 50 101-12050 6 6 102-31306 6 58
S§-7090710-SP 12 SS-9111010-SP 16 21 101-12407 6 20 102-31306 6 61
$S-7090910-SP 39 SS-9111010-SP 18 23 101-16051 14 3 102-31603 6 18
SS8-7090910-SP 47 S§-9151440-CP 8 40 101-16606 14 23 103-156208 8 62
SS-7090910-TP 44 $S-91615640-SR 22 22 101-16705 14 40 103-15455 8 63
SS-7090910-TP 31 SS-9661120-CP 4 11 101-16754 14 37 103-15505 8 56
S§-7110340-SP 1 101-16804 14 15 103-20802 8 24
S8-7110340-SP 36 TA-0750404-R0 2 11 101-16903 14 35 106-02902 2 2
SS-7110410-SP 21 TA-0750404-R0 2 32 101-17109 14 24 106-03009 2 23
S§-7110510-SP 24 TA-0750704-R0 2 10 101-17208 14 18 106-04205 4 10
SS-7110510-SP 34 TA-1050604-R0 2 31 101-17307 14 31 106-04304 4 13
§$§-7110510-SP 64 TA-1250406-R0 2 16 101-17851 14 55 106-15003 18 8
S8-7110510-SP 6 TA-1250504-R0 2 7 101-19105 16 18 106-15102 18 2
S8-7110510-SP 3 TA-2050406-R0 2 43 101-19204 16 19 106-23403 20 25
SS-7110710-SP 28 TA-2100904-R0 2 12 101-19402 16 28 106-26158 23 10
SS-7110710-SP 30 101-19501 16 30 106-97100 6 55
§S-7110710-SP 30 WP-0250516-SD 4 53 101-19600 16 32 110-07101 10 5
SS-7110710-SP 36 WP-0320501-SC 6 41 101-19758 16 38 110-07101 127
S5-7110710-SP 9 WP-0320501-SC 16 2 101-19857 16 14 110-23702 2220
SS-7110710-SP 15 WP-0330500-MB 10 13 101-19907 16 41 110-23751 2216
SS-7110710-SP 9 WP-0330500-MB 12 14 101-20004 16 34 110-23801 22 21
SS-7110710-SP 3 WP-0330500-MB 18 11 101-21069 4 44 110-24015 227
SS-7110710-SP 7 WP-0371016-SD 10 26 101-21309 4 46 110-24106 22 8
SS-7110710-SP 24 WP-0371016-SD 18 27 101-21408 4 5] 110-24205 22 15
S§-7110710-SP 34 WP-0480856-SP 18 5 101-21556 4 48 110-24304 22 23
SS-7110840-SP 14 Wp-0501016-SC 23 9 101-21606 4 58 110-24403 22 19
SS-7110910-SP 1 WP-0501016-SC 23 15 101-21705 4 33 110-24510 22 10
SS-7110910-SP 25 WP-0501016-SD 14 51 101-21952 4 64 110-44054 25 6
SS-7110910-SP 55 WP-0501016-SD 14 64 101-22109 4 59 110-47107 22 4
SS-7111120-SP 15 WP-0501016-SD 16 16 101-22257 4 69 110-71602 10 45
SS-7111120-SP 16 WP-0501016-SD 16 20 101-23057 10 28 110-71602 12 38
S8-7111310-TP 49 WP-0621016-SD 8 41 101-23206 10 24 110-71701 10 46
S8-7111410-SP 32 WP-0621016-SD 16 26 101-23453 21 1 110-71701 12 24
SS-7111410-SP 22 WP-0621016-SD 23 5 101-23701 10 27 110-71800 10 37
SS-7111410-SP 6 WP-0740516-SP 4 66 101-24055 . 21 5 110-71800 12 34
SS-7111810-SP 17 WP-0740516-SP 10 20 101-24204 21 11 110-72204 21 20
SS-7121410-SP 7 WP-0740516-SP 10 40 101-24303 21 15 110-72402 21 14
SS-7121410-SP 39 WP-0740516-SP 12 36 101-24501 21 4 111-85006 24 7
SS-7150740-SP 6 WP-0841601-SC 22 32 101-24675 21 2 111-85105 24 2
SS-7151210-SP 24 WP-0850002-SP 6 25 101-25003 10 4 111-85204 24 3
§S-7151210-SP 27 WP-1612616-SE 24 13 101-25003 12 6 111-85352 24 4
SS-7151610-SP 16 WS-0441040-KP 18 13 101-25102 10 6 111-85402 24 6
SS-7620750-SP 36 WS-0631510-KP 16 25 101-25102 12 19 111-85501 24 10
SS-7681650-TP 15 WT-0530002-KS 2 42 101-25557 20 5 118-43000 22 38
SS--8080410-TP 27 WT-0530002-KS 25 5 101-25755 20 2 118-43109 2237
S§-8080610-SP 7 101-25904 20 19 118-43208 2236
SS-8080610-SP 28 100-39105 23 7 101-26001 20 18 137-65607 20 40
SS-8080660-TP 4 41 101-00550 2 40 101-26654 20 35
S5-8110410-TP 6 33 101-00808 2 13 101-26803 20 34 226-02601 2 39
SS-8110410-TP 14 30 101-01004 2 3 101-26902 20 14 226-04300 4 32
S5-8110510-SP 4 45 101-01103 2 21 101-27009 20 13 226-09101 § 31
SS-8110510-SP 14 34 101-01301 2 25 101-29054 25 1 226-09200 8§ 26
$5-8110510-SP 23 19 101-01509 2 17 101-29104 2 48 226-09309 8 58
SS-8111010-TP 14 21 101-02002 2 6 101-29500 2 47 226-09606 8 57
S5-8150510-TP 4 34 101-02507 4 20 101-32603 2 37 226-09804 6 8
SS-8150510-TP 6 9 101-02853 4 2 101-48005 4 40 226-10000 8§ 6
S5-8151150-SP 4 9 101-03000 4 21 101-60851 2 14 226-10109 8 2
SS-8151150-SP 4 63 101-04701 4 5 101-61057 4 28 226-13400 6 29
SS-8151150-SP 6 12 101-04859 4 38 101-61206 16 43 226-13608 6 27
SS-8151550-Sp 4 31 101-05609 10 3 101-61305 16 17 226-15009 6 45
S5-8152030-SP 6 3 101-05609 123 101-61404 23 2 226-15108 6 44
SS-8660530-TP 6 7 101-06003 8 45 101-61503 23 4 226-15207 6 47
SS~8660610-TP 4 18 101-06102 4 62 101-615652 23 1 226-15306 6 48
$S-8660610-TP 4 23 101-06102 8§ 50 101-62600 22 3 226-15702 6 51
$5-8660610-TP 6 15 101-06201 8 35 101-62758 24 1 226-156801 6 31
SS-8660610-TP 8 12 101-07407 16 40 101-78754 10 50 226-15959 20 37
SS-8660610-TP 8 53 101-07506 8§ 9 101-78754 12 28 226-16007 6 50
SS-8660610-TP 10 51 101-07704 8 38 101-79208 4 61 226-22104 22 24
SS-8660610-TP 12 29 101-07753 8 37 102-07116 8 18 226-51608 4 25




.....

REF PART NO

PAGE REF

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE PART NO PAGE REF
2% B __NO et " _NO TS H _NO S 2 N
226-52002 8 28
226-54008 14 61
226-54305 14 53
226-54503 14 48
226-54552 14 47
226-54602 14 49
226-54701 14 26
226-54800 14 14
226-556006 14 60
226-55104 14 22
226-55153 14 20
228-20104 14 b
228-20153 14 4
228-20302 14 11
228-21409 8 36
228-70653 2 38
228-71057 2 35
228-71602 2 29
228-71800 2 49
228-71859 2 46
228-72006 4 4
228-72055 4 1
228-72106 4 37
228-72303 8 4
228-72501 14 2
228-72600 14 44
228-72709 14 10
228-72907 18 20
228-72956 18 19
228-73004 6 30
228-73202 6 24
228-73350 6 54
228-73459 6 53
228-73905 6 23
228-74002 6 34
228-74101 6 37
228-74200 6 35
228-74309 6 38
228-74408 6 39
228-74507 6 49
228-74606 6 17
228-75603 20 45
228-75702 22 33
228-75801 22 29
228-75900 22 27
228-76106 10 8
228-76106 12 9
228-76205 10 21
228-76304 10 12
228-76304 12 15
228-76403 10 15
228-76403 1217
228-76502 10 33
228-76502 12 20
228-76650 10 41
228-76650 12 37
228-77104 22 25
228-77609 2 44
228-77708 22 2
228-77757 22 1

—-99 —




MEMO




MEMO

-31-







-_lu KI"’ JUK| Bt

BHEORES, ZHERE

JUKI CORPORATION Tor cedes ;.h further
ploase conte -

Eomid=ria nanAdRAnNER S RETEES BY BT,

* The descriphon covered in fhis pans s 5 subject o changn for impeovaman of ihs commadity wilhoul reboe.
W @lw U A ki, {BORRAE TREDRELETEE Lk DT T,

# This parls kst is adted 1 accomdance with The product speollicadons as of &gl 1996,

OF - 05 Prinded i Japsn (F)




